LOG 611 / Rev 12-2016
Check LEDTRONICS.COM
 for latest data.
Printed m
aterial m
ay be outdated.
IP68 Waterproof Connector
Interconnectable
with IP68 Waterproof
Connectors, 25 Units Max.
UV Protected, Sealed
Polycarbonate Base
Moisture Vent
(1-Way Only Valve)
COMPLIANT
Over 30 Years of LEDtronics Design,
Engineering & Manufacturing Experience
LED Linear Lighting, IP65, Tri-Proof, Interconnectable
2 or 4 feet –  15 or 40 Watts – Indoor & Outdoor – Wall, Ceiling or Suspended Mounting
LLT24-20W-XNW-101F (2 ft, 20 Watts)
LLT48-40W-XNW-101F (4 ft, 40 Watts)
20W 40W
Input Power 15 Watts 40 Watts
Input Voltage 100~277VAC (Tested @120VAC)
Input Current 0.130A 0.320A
Power Factor 1.0
Total Lumens 1835 lm 4180 lm
Max. Candela 430 cd 1010 cd
Efficacy 115 lm/W 110 lm/W
CRI >82
Color Temperature 4000K~4500K (Natural White)
Illumination Angle 110° x 150°
Oper. Temperature -4°F to 122°F (-20°C to 50°C)
Body Material 6063 Aluminum / Gray
Diffuser Plate UV-Stabilized Polycarbonate, Optical / White
Protection Rating IP65 (Fixture) / IP68 (Connectors, Bases)
Dimensions (LxWxH)
25.25 x 2.27 x 2.68 in
641 x 58 x 68 mm
49.00 x 2.27 x 2.68 in
641 x 58 x 68 mm
Weight 2.425 lbs / 1.10 Kg 3.35 lbs / 1.52 Kg
UL Listing TPSL0621-WX TPSL1241-WX
FEATURES
•	 5 Year LEDtronics Limited Warranty
•	 Lumen Maintenance over 70% @ 50,000+ Hours
•	 Operates on 100~277VAC
•	 Single or Series-Connected Installation
•	 Lightweight Aluminum Housing Provides
Resistance to High Impact & Shock
•	 Stainless Steel Mounting Hardware for Wall,
Ceiling or Suspended Mounting
•	 IP68 Waterproof Connectors, Sealed Bases
•	 IP65 Fixture – Suitable for Wet Locations
•	 Polycarbonate Diffuser Eliminates Glare
•	 No Buzzing, No Flickering, Instant Startup
•	 No UV/IR Radiation, No RF Interference
•	 UL/cUL Listed (E483478)
•	 No Toxic Mercury – RoHS Compliant
APPLIC ATIONS
•	 Residential or Commercial Applications
with Dusty,  Damp or Wet Environments
•	 Production Areas for Power, Metallurgy,
Petrochemical Industries
•	 Warehouse & Workshop Lighting
•	 Coolers, Freezers & Cold Storage
•	 Food Processing Facilities
•	 Equestrian Facilities / Farmyards
•	 Parking Areas & Garages
•	 Car Washes, Canopies, Railway
•	 Tunnels, Bridges, Swimming Pools
AVAIL ABLE OPTIONS
•	 Triac Dimming, 0-10V, DALI
•	 Light & Presence Sensors (Wall & Recessed)
•	 1 or 5-ft Tube, Custom-Length Cables
•	 Connector Adapters & Male-to-Male Cables
Vapor-Proof
Dust-Proof
Corrosion-Proof
9.75” [248mm]
SUS301/304 Fix Clips
(2 Provided per Tube)
Optical Diffuser
6063 T5 Air Aluminum Profile
H2.68”
[68mm]
W2.27”
[57.6mm]
LLT24-20W: 25.25±0.10” [641.3±2.5mm]
LLT48-40W: 49.00±0.10” [1244.6±2.5mm]
LLT24-20W: 23.56±0.10” [598.4±2.5mm]
LLT48-40W: 47.62±0.10” [1209.5±2.5mm]
E 4 8 3 4 7 8
© 2016 LEDtronics, Inc.
23105 Kashiwa Court, Torrance, CA 90505
Phone: (800) 579.4875 / (310) 534.1505
Fax: (310) 534.1424
E-mail: info@ledtronics.com
Website: ledtronics.com
To order LEDtronics products,
contact the Distributor or Sales Representative in your area.
Visit our website to find your local Distributor or Representative from our worldwide network:
9001:2008ISO
CERTIFIED by DNV
2
LOG 611
IP65 Vapor Tight LED Tri-Proof Linear Lighting Fixture – Photometric Reports
LLT48-40W-XNW-101F
LLT24-20W-XNW-101F
23105 Kashiwa Court, Torrance, CA 90505
Phone: (800) 579.4875 / (310) 534.1505
Fax: (310) 534.1424
E-mail: info@ledtronics.com
Website: ledtronics.com
ACCESSORIES
INCLUDED IN KIT: OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES:
1 unit IP68
waterproof female
connector
♦♦ 5.9” (15cm) Interconnecting Cables
P/N: LLT00-CONN-001
♦♦ Suspension Mounting Stainless
Cables Kit (2 Wires)
P/N: LLT00-MTG-KIT-001
♦♦ 39” (1m) Power Cord & Plug
P/N: LLT00-PWR-CORD-001
2 units mounting
fix clips